KOLAR Document ID: 1593776

Confidentiality Requested: KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form ACO-1
anuary
[1Yes [dINo OIL & GAs CONSERVATION DivisioN Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
WELL COMPLETION FORM All blanks must be Filled
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE
OPERATOR: License # 30304 API No.: 15-121-31648-00-00
Name: Taylor, Michael dba M. J. T. Enterprises Spot Description:
Address 1: 37411 JOHN BROWN HWY NW.NE.NE .SW gec. 7 Twp. 18 35 R. 22 0 lEast[ ] West
Address 2: 2514 Feetfrom [ ] North/ O] South Line of Section
City: OSAWATOMIE State: KS Zip: 66064 +952%4 3173 Feetfrom [0 East / [ | West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Mike Taylor Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (913 ) 755-4265 (Ine [CInw OJse [sw
CONTRACTOR: License # 509 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:
Name: Evans Energy Development, Inc. (6.9 Xx000%) (6.9- 000 30000)
NIA Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4
Wellsite Geologist: o
County: _Miami
Purchaser:
Lease Name: HUNT Well #: 30
Designate Type of Completion:
Field Name: __Paola-Rantoul
[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover .
Producing Formation: _Squirrel
Qil WSW SWD
ol [ [ Elevation: Ground:918  Kelly Bushing: _ 0
[ ] Gas [ ] DH [ ] EOR 611
] oG ] Gsw Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
] CM (Coal Bed Methane) Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 22 Feet
[ ] cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.): Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes [O]No
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator: If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: 596
Well Name: feet depth to: 0 w/_59 sx cmt.
Original Comp.Date: ~ Original Total Depth:
[ ] Deepening [ |Re-pert. [ ] Conv.toEOR [ ] Conv.to SWD Drilling Fluid Management Plan
[ ] PlugBack [ |Liner [ ] Conv.toGSW [ | Conv.to Producer (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Chloride content; 1500 ppm  Fluid volume: 20 bbls
[ ] Commingled Permit #: £ ed
i . Evaporate
[ ] Dual Completion Permit #: Dewatering method used:
[ ] swWD Permit #: Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
[ ] EOR Permit #:
Operator Name:
[ ] Gsw Permit #:
Lease Name: License #:
8/25/2021 8/26/2021 8/26/2921 Quarter Sec. Twp. S R ] East[ ] West
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Permit #:
AFFIDAVIT KCC Office Use ONLY

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and

regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied [] Confidentiality Requested

with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:
[] confidential Rel Date:
@ Wireline Log Received D Drill Stem Tests Received
Submitted E|ectronica||y [ ] Geologist Report / Mud Logs Received

[ ] uIC Distribution
ALT [ 1 O] [ ] Approved by: "™ %™ pate, 11/02/2021




KOLAR Document ID: 1593776

Page Two
Operator Name: _Taylor, Michael dba M. J. T. ENterprises | ease Name: HUNT well 430
sec. ! Twp. 18 S. R.22 [0]East [ ] West County: Miami

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ ]Yes [O]No [ ] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
ame T tum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [JYes [TINo yq”'”e' si¥ er
Cores Taken @lves [INo
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo
Geologist Report / Mud Logs [ ]Yes [O]No
List All E. Logs Run:
GammaRayNeutronCCL
CASING RECORD  [7] New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 9 7 10 21 Portland 5 50/50 POZ
Production 5.625 2.875 13 596 Portland 59 50/50 POZ
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing _
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
1. Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes @ No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
2. Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
3. Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)

Date of first Production/Injection or Resumed Production/ Producing Method:

Injection: 4 515619021 [ JFlowing  [C]Pumping [ |GasLit [ | Other (Explain)

Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours

DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
To Bottom
[ JVented [ ]Sold [ ]UsedonLease [ ] open Hole (0] Pert. | Dually Comp.  [] Commingled 543 : 558
(If vented, Submit ACO-18) (Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
Shots Per Perforation Perforation Bridge Plug Bridge Plug Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cementing Squeeze Record
Foot Top Bottom Type Set At (Amount and Kind of Material Used)
543 558
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At:

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 266 N. Main, Suite 220, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACO1 - Well Completion

Operator Taylor, Michael dba M. J. T. Enterprises
Well Name HUNT 30

Doc ID 1593776

Casing

50/50 POZ
50/50 POZ

Surface 9 7 10 21 Portland |5
Production |5.625 2.875 13 596 Portland |59




VANS

NERGY

10
5
15
10
2
1
19
16
6
11
12
18
18
4
17
24
26
4
5
4
6
11
2
10
4
8
4
31
31
1"
20
<]
17
20
5
10
27
3

24 S. Gold

stuopueur

Paola, KS 66071

Thickness of Strata

WELL LOG
M.J.T. Enterprises
Hunt #30

APl #15-121-31648-00-00

August 25, 2021~ August 26, 2021

Formation

soil & clay
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
broken sand
shale
sand
lime
shale
lime
shale
broken oil sand
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
coal

Total

10

15

30

40

42

43

62

78

84

95
107
125
143
147
164
188
214
218
223
227
233
244
246
256
260
268
272
303
334
345
365
368
385
405
410
420
447
450

Allen’s Holdings & Investments
0il & Gas Well Drilling

Water Wells

Geo-Loop Installation

Phone: 913-557-9083
Fax; 913-557-9084



Hunt #30 Page 2

5 shale 455

8 lime and shale 473
26 shale 489
12 lime 501
15 shale 516
3 lime 519

6 shale 525

5 lime 530
10 shale 540
0.5 oil sand 540.5
2.5 shale 543
2 broken sand 545
12 sand 557
3 sand 560

1 broken sand 561

5 sand 566
41 shale 607
3 sand 610

1 shale 611

Set 21.6' of 7" surface casing threaded and coupled, cemented with 5 sacks cement.

Set 588.5' of 2 7/8" 8 round upset tubing including 3 centralizers, 1 float shoe, 1 clamp.



Hunt #30 Page 3

Core Times
Minutes Seconds
540 53
541 42
542 33
543 26
544 1 6
545 19
546 19
547 28
548 28
549 32
550 31
551 29
552 28
553 28
554 29
555 30
556 36
557 24
558 35
559 38

560 30



CEMENT TREATMENT REPORT

VSV I MJT Enterprises

(o178 STEH Osawatomie, KS

Hunt 30

Ticket:

T EI BT Mike Taylor

Mi, KS

EP2591

Date:

Downhole Iinformation

Hole Size: 3 3/8 In

Hole Depth: 611 ft

Casing Size:

278 in

Casing Depth: 596 ft

Tubing / Liner: in

Depth: ft

Tool / Packer:

Tool Depth: e

Displacement: 3.43 bbis

STAGE
TIME RATE PSI B8BLs

1:30 PM £

7-18-22

8/26/2021

Service:

Calculated Slurry - Lead

Blend: Thixo 1# P8

Woeight: 13.70 ppg

Water / Sx:

9.19 gal / sx

Yield: 1.83 ®*/ sx

Annular Bbls / Ft.:

bbs / f1.

Depth: 7t

0.0 bbis

Annular Volume:

Excess:

Tatal Slurry: 19.43 bbis

Total Sachks: 89 sx
REMARKS

on location, held safety meating

longstring

Caiculated Slurry - Tail

Blend:

Weight:

PPg

Water ! Sx:

gal / sx

Yield:

LR

Annuilar Bbls | Ft.:

bhs / ft.

Depth:

Annular Volume:

0 bbls

Excess:

Total Slurry:

0.0 bbis

Total Sachks:

0 sx

4.0 established circulation
4.0 mixed and pumped 100# Bentonite Gel followed by 4 bhls fresh water
4.0 mixed and pumped 59 sks Thixo cement with 1# Phanoseali par sk, cement to surface
4.0 flushed pump clean
1.0 pumped 2 7/8” rubber plug to casing TD with 3.45 bbie fresh water
1.0 pressured to 800 PS)
well held pressure
released pressure to set float valve
4.0 washed up equipment

2:30 PM left location
Casey Kennedy 89 Average Rate Average Pressure Total Fluid
P Ope Garrett Scott 238 3.1 bpm - psi - bbls
B Scott McCrea 247
O

ftv: 15-2021/01/25
mplv: 196-2021/08/03



	Confidential: No
	olicense: 30304
	API: 15-121-31648-00-00
	oname: Taylor, Michael dba M. J. T. Enterprises
	SpotDescription: 
	oaddr1: 37411 JOHN BROWN HWY
	Subdivision4Smallest: NW
	Subdivision3: NE
	Subdivision2: NE
	Subdivision1Largest: SW
	Section: 7
	Township: 18
	Range: 22
	RangeDirection: East
	oaddr2: 
	FeetNSFromReference: 2514
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	ocity: OSAWATOMIE
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 66064
	ozip4: 5254
	FeetEWFromReference: 3173
	EastWestFromReference: East
	ocontact: Mike Taylor 
	ophone: 755-4265
	oarea: 913
	Corner: SE
	clicense: 8509
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	cname: Evans Energy Development, Inc.
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	geologist: N/A
	purchaser: 
	County: Miami
	lname: HUNT
	wellnumber: 30
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	FieldName: Paola-Rantoul
	ProdFormation: Squirrel
	WellType: OIL
	ElevationGL: 918
	ElevationKB: 0
	td: 611
	pbtd: 
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 22
	othertype: 
	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 596
	old_operator: 
	old_well_name: 
	Alt2CementCircTo: 0
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 59
	org_comp_date: 
	orig_depth: 
	Deepening: Off
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToSWD: Off
	plugback: Off
	commingled: Off
	dualcompletion: Off
	Liner: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	chloride: 1500
	fluid: 20
	cpermit: 
	dewater: Evaporated
	dpermit: 
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	enhrpermit: 
	foname: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	gswpermit: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	sdate: 8/25/2021
	tdate: 8/26/2021
	cdate: 8/26/2021
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Off
	ConfRel: Off
	DateConfLetterRecd: 
	DateConfReleased: 
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	DrillStemTestsReceived: Off
	GeoReportRecd: Off
	SentToUIC: Off
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	ALT: II
	AppByInitials: Deanna Garrison
	Date Approved: 11/02/2021
	DrillStemTests: No
	Samples: No
	CoresTaken: Yes
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	GeoReportMudLogs: No
	elog1: 
GammaRayNeutronCCL	

	log: Off
	sample: Off
	form1: Squirrel 
	top1: 543
	datum1: GL 
	form2: 
	top2: 
	datum2: 
	form3: 
	top3: 
	datum3: 
	form4: 
	top4: 
	datum4: 
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 9
	casing1: 7
	weight1: 10
	setting1: 21
	cement1: Portland
	sacks1: 5
	additive1: 50/50 POZ
	purpose2: Production
	size2: 5.625
	casing2: 2.875
	weight2: 13
	setting2: 596
	cement2: Portland
	sacks2: 59
	additive2: 50/50 POZ
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	FracTreat: No
	FracTreatExceeds: Off
	Registry: Off
	firstdateofproduction: 10/26/2021
	flow: Off
	pump: Yes
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 
	gas_prod: 
	water: 
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	sold: Off
	used_lease: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Yes
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	prodintervaltop: 543
	prodintervalbottom: 558
	prodinterval2top: 
	prodinterval2bottom: 
	shots1: 
	perf1top: 543
	perf1bottom: 558
	bridgeplug1type: 
	bridgeplug1depth: 
	acid1: 
	shots2: 
	perf2top: 
	perf2bottom: 
	bridgeplug2type: 
	bridgeplug2depth: 
	acid2: 
	shots3: 
	perf3top: 
	perf3bottom: 
	bridgeplug3type: 
	bridgeplug3depth: 
	acid3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4top: 
	perf4bottom: 
	bridgeplug4type: 
	bridgeplug4depth: 
	acid4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5top: 
	perf5bottom: 
	bridgeplug5type: 
	bridgeplug5depth: 
	acid5: 
	tubingsize: 
	tubingdepth: 
	packerdepth: 


