KOLAR Document ID: 1593776

Confident	tiality Requested:
Yes	No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION Form ACO-1 January 2018 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL	HISTORY -	DESCRIPT	NFII &	IFASE
VVELL		DESCRIPT		LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No.:
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	
Address 2:	Feet from Dorth / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Purchaser:	County:
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Field Name:
	Producing Formation:
	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to EOR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Plug Back Liner Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
Commingled Permit #:	Dewatering method used:
Dual Completion Permit #:	
SWD Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
EOR Permit #:	Operator Name:
GSW Permit #:	Lease Name: License #:
Canad Data are Data Dasabad TD Completing Data are	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
Spud Date orDate Reached TDCompletion Date orRecompletion DateRecompletion Date	County: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY						
Confidentiality Requested						
Date:						
Confidential Release Date:						
Wireline Log Received Drill Stem Tests Received						
Geologist Report / Mud Logs Received						
UIC Distribution						
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:						

KOLAR Document ID: 1593776

Operator Name:	Lease Name:	Well #:
Sec TwpS. R East 🗌 West	County:	

Page Two

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Sh	Y	′es 🗌 No			og Formatio	n (Top), Depth a	and Datum	Sample	
Samples Sent to Geolo			⁄es 🗌 No	1	Name	Э		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Geologist Report / Mud List All E. Logs Run:		□ Y □ Y	Yes ☐ No Yes ☐ No Yes ☐ No						
		Rep	CASING ort all strings set-c] Ne	w Used rmediate, productio	on. etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Siz	ze Casing et (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
[ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING /	SQU	EEZE RECORD			
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement		# Sacks Used		sed Type and Percent Additives			
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone									
 Did you perform a hydra Does the volume of the Was the hydraulic fracture 	total base fluid of the	hydraulic fr	acturing treatment		-	☐ Yes ns? ☐ Yes ☐ Yes	No (If No, s	kip questions 2 ar kip question 3) ill out Page Three	
Date of first Production/Inj Injection:	jection or Resumed Pr	oduction/	Producing Meth	iod:		Gas Lift 🗌 O	ther <i>(Explain)</i>		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	er Bb	ls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSITIO	N OF GAS:		Ν	IETHOD OF COM	MPLE	TION:		PRODUCTIC Top	DN INTERVAL: Bottom
Vented Sold (If vented, Subn	Used on Lease		Open Hole		-	·	nit ACO-4)	юр	Bollom
	foration Perform Top Botto		Bridge Plug Type	Bridge Plug Set At		Acid,		ementing Squeezend of Material Used)	
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:		Packer At:					

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Taylor, Michael dba M. J. T. Enterprises
Well Name	HUNT 30
Doc ID	1593776

Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	0	Setting Depth	Type Of Cement		Type and Percent Additives
Surface	9	7	10	21	Portland	5	50/50 POZ
Production	5.625	2.875	13	596	Portland	59	50/50 POZ



Allen's Holdings & Investments Oil & Gas Well Drilling Water Wells Geo-Loop Installation

Phone:913-557-9083Fax:913-557-9084

WELL LOG M.J.T. Enterprises Hunt #30 API #15-121-31648-00-00 August 25, 2021- August 26, 2021

Thickness of Strata	Formation	<u>Total</u>
10	soil & clay	10
5	lime	15
15	shale	30
10	lime	40
2	shale	42
1	lime	43
19	shale	62
16	lime	78
6	shale	84
11	lime	95
12	shale	107
18	lime	125
18	shale	143
4	lime	147
17	shale	164
24	lime	188
26	shale	214
4	lime	218
5	shale	223
4	lime	227
6	shale	233
11	lime	244
2	shale	246
10	broken sand	256
4	shale	260
8	sand	268
4	lime	272
31	shale	303
31	lime	334
11	shale	345
20	broken oil sand	365
3	lime	368
17	shale	385
20	lime	405
5	shale	410
10	lime	420
27	shale	447
3	coal	450

Hunt #30

5	shale	455
8	lime and shale	473
26	shale	489
12	lime	501
15	shale	516
3	lime	519
6	shale	525
5	lime	530
10	shale	540
0.5	oil sand	540.5
2.5	shale	543
2	broken sand	545
12	sand	557
3	sand	560
1	broken sand	561
5	sand	566
41	shale	607
3	sand	610
1	shale	611

Set 21.6' of 7" surface casing threaded and coupled, cemented with 5 sacks cement.

Set 588.5' of 2 7/8" 8 round upset tubing including 3 centralizers, 1 float shoe, 1 clamp.

Core Times

	Minutes	Seconds
540		53
541		42
542		33
543		26
544	1	6
545		19
546		19
547		28
548		28
549		32
550		31
551		29
552		28
553		28
554		29
555		30
556		36
557		24
558		35
559		38
560		30



CEMEN	T TRE	ATMEN	T REPO	ORT	and an in the second second	Lantu large					
		MJT Ent	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		Well:		Hunt 30	Ticket:	EP2591		
		Osawate			County:						
		Mike Ta			S-T-R:		MI, KS 7-18-22	Date:			
	а кер.		y101		OFFICE.		7-10-22	Service:	longstring		
Dow	vnhole	Informatio	n		Calculated Slu	urry - Lead		Cal	culated Slurry - Tail		
Hol	e Size:	5 5/8	In		Blend:	Thixo '	1# PS	Blend:			
Hole	Hole Depth: 611 ft				Weight:	13.70	ppg	Weight:	ppg		
	g Size:				Water / Sx:		gal / sx	Water / Sx:	gal / sx		
Casing		-			Yield:		t ^a /sx	Yield:			
Tubing	Depth:		in ft		Annular Bbls / Ft.:		bbs / ft.	Annular Bbls / Ft.:			
Tool / P		<u> </u>	π		Depth:		Rt	Depth:	-		
	Depth:		ft		Annular Volume: Excess:	0.0	bbis	Annular Volume:			
Displace			bbis		Total Slurry:	19.43	hhla	Excess: Total Slurry:			
			STAGE	TOTAL	Total Sacks:	59		Total Sacks:			
TIME	RATE	PSI	BBLs	BBLs	REMARKS						
1:30 PM	1			5	on location, held safety r	meeting					
				*							
	4.0			•	established circulation						
	4.0			•	mixed and pumped 100#						
	4.0			•	mixed and pumped 59 sk	ts Thixo cer	nent with 1# Phenoseel p	per sk, cement to surface			
	4.0				flushed pump clean						
	1.0			· · · ·	pumped 2 7/8" rubber plu	ug to casing	TD with 3.45 bbls fresh	water			
	1.0				pressured to 800 PSi well held pressure						
	1				released pressure to set	float valve					
	4.0				washed up equipment						
2:30 PM					left location						
	-										
	-										
		CREW			UNIT			SUMMAR	IY		
	nenter		y Kennedy	/	89	L	Average Rate	Average Pressure	Total Fluid		
Բսուք Օր	12:0		tt Scott		239	1	3.1 bpm	- psi	- bbis		
	Bulk: H2O	Scott	McCrea		247						
ed 6 det i 2 de	in the state										